0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(248,117) (382) (248,499) (1 1,419) (259,918) 9,852 (250,066)

(15,916) 0 (15,916) (102) (16,017) (322) (1 6,339)

12,583 0 12,583 844 13,427 847 14,274

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 33,174 33,174 (1,074) 32,099 25,265 57,364

127.890 369.91 7 242,027 155,738 35,359 191,097 50,930

A-5

A-5

A-7

A-9

A-12

a-14

A-16

A-I  7

3

G)

printed 11/17/2006 12:41 AM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

Alachua County Total
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006, 2007

Number of Sewer Systems: 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5 )  (6) (7) (8) (9)
Historical Base Year 2005

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Balance Average

Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Average Supporting Line
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

775 276,596 54,232 330,828 148,872 479,699 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 7,232 0 7,232 0 7,232 0 7,232 A-6

1 Utility Plant in Service 275,820

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (1 92.87 1 ) (559) (193,430) (7,826) (201,256) (5,415) (206,671) A-IO

6 Less: ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 17,490 17,490 (353) 17,137 15.292 32,429 A-I7

90,181 17,707 107,888 46,052 153,940 158,749 312,689

4

P

printed 11/17/2006 12:41 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Alachua County Total
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:

Number of Water Systems: 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

Historical 2005, Projected 2006, 2007

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2 )  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES

Operation 8. Maintenance
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort
Amortization
Taxes Other Than Income
Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE
RATE OF RETURN

152,171 3,836 156,007 4,802 160,809 577 161,386 119,793 281,179 6-4

127,147 26,221 153,368 12,493 165,861 21,968 187.829 1,769 189,598 8-5
15,643 981 16,624 3.429 20,053 6,966 27,019 0 27,019 6-13

14,789 0 14,789 968 15.757 691 16,447 5.391 21.838 6-15
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(2.086) (7,839) (9,925) (8,242) (1 8,167) (1 2,100) (30,267) 43: 194 12i927 c -  1
19,363 174,856 8,648 183,504 17,524 201,028 50,354 251,382 155,493

(3,322) (15,527) (18,849) (3,846) (22,695) (16,947) (39,642) 69,439 29,798

-2.1 3% -9.86% 8.06%
155,738 35,359 191,097 50,930 242.027 127,890 369,917 0 369,917 A-1

Requested Revenue Increase: 74.2%

5 printed 11/17/2006 12:41 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Alachua County Total
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:

Number of Sewer Systems: 1 Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Historical 2005, Projected 2006, 2007

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) ( 6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules

8-4 644 105,347 109,788 215,135 1 OPERATING REVENUES 99,837 1,432 101,268 3,435 104,703

117,342 2,103 119,446 (1,260) 118,186 24,802 142,988 1,621 144,610 B-6 2 Operation 8. Maintenance
3
4 Amortization
5 Taxes Other Than Income

7,480 1,397 8,877 1,392 10,268 5,428 15,696 0 15,696 B-14

7,219 0 7.219 48 7 266 5,136 12.402 4.940 17.343 8-15

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

. I-
(1 2,599) 172 (121427) (1,126) (13,553) (14,747) (28,301) 39,937 11,636 C- 1 6 Provision for Income Taxes

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 1 19,441 3,672 123,114 (946) 122,167 20,618 142,786 46,499 189,285

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (1 9,605) (2,241) (21,845) 4,381 (17,465) (1 9,975) (37,439) 63,289 25.850
9 RATEBASE

-21.74% -20.25% 8.27% 10 RATE OF RETURN
90,181 17,707 107,888 46,052 153,940 158,749 312,689 312,689 A-2

Requested Revenue Increase: 104.2%

6

Q)

printed 1 1/17/2006 12:41 AM

~

I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
1
I

7

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital Florida Public Service Commission

Alachua County Total
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/07
Historical [ J Projected [ X ]

Number of Water Systems: 1 Schedule: D- I
Number of Sewer Systems: 1 Page: 1 o f 1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested Cost of Capital on a 13-month average basis
If a year-end basis is used submit an additional schedule reflecting year-end calculations.